
at th~e port of arrival by either the oonsignee, the car-
rier, the U.S. custombouse broker or any other person
having a sufficlent interest in the goods for that pur-
pose. In~ cases where the Canadian exporter assumes
responsibllty for entering the goods through U.S.
Customs, he may find there are açivantages in having
shipments eritered for consumption at the nearest or
most convenlent port of arrivai. In this way ha can
rernain in close touch with the broker and U.S. Cus-
toms at that port of entry. However, when the U.S.
purchaser intends maklng Mis own entries, it may be
more corwerlert to have the goods transported in
bond from the port of arrivai t the interior port near-
est thme importer.

Whio May Enter Goods
Goods may be entered by the consignee, his author-
ized employ.es or bis agent. The only agents who can
act for importers in customs matters are lcensed U.S.
custoçnhouse brokers. They prepare andi file the nec-
essary customs entries, arrange for payment of duties
andi release of goods, and otherwlse represent their
prinicipals in customs matters.
Goocis may be entered by the consignee nameri in the
bill of lading under v<hich they are shipped or by the
holder of a bill1 of Jadlng properly enctorsed by the
consignee. When the goods are consigned "to order,"
they may be entered by the holder of the bill of lading
properly endorsed by the consignor. An air waybll
may be used for merchandise arriving by air. In rnost
instances, entry is mad$e by a person or firm certified
by the carrier t0 ba the owner of the goods for cus-
toma purposes. When goods are flot froporteci by a
common carrier, possession of the goodsa t the Urne
of arrival in the United States is sufficient evidence of
the right to make entry.
Entry of goocIs ray be mnade by a non-resident indlvi-
gual or partnershlp, or a foreign corporation through
an agent or representative of the exporter in the Uni-
ted States, a member of the partnership, or an officer
of the corporation. The surety on any customs bond
required f rom a non-resident individual or orgaiization
must be incorporat.d in the Unitedi States. In addition,
a Canadian corporation in whoee name merchanilse
lse ptered m~ust have a resident agenlt atthorized to
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